
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, August 1, 2025 - Sunday, August 10, 2025 

Candle Lighting Time – 7:58 PM on August 1 

Parashat Devarim 5785 

Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 1:1-3:22 

Haftarah: Isaiah 1:1-27 

 

Saturday, August 2, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Ellen & Bruce Katz in memory of Sam Katz 
 

Saturday, August 2, 2025 

No Beginning Hebrew 
 

Saturday, August 9, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Sisterhood in honor of August birthdays and anniversaries 
 

Saturday, August 9, 2025 at 12:30 PM 

Beginning Hebrew with Mark Hoffman sponsored by Ron Schmidt, Laura Fram and Elizabeth Fram in 

memory of Dolly Morrissey 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

July 27 – August 2 (Av 2 – Av 8) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Arnold Auerbach Sunday 07/27/2025 Av 2, 5785 

Molly Chapman Sunday 07/27/2025 Av 2, 5785 

Robert Cohen Sunday 07/27/2025 Av 2, 5785 

Sally Green Chardie Monday 07/28/2025 Av 3, 5785 

Irving Goodman Monday 07/28/2025 Av 3, 5785 

Anna Novitsky Monday 07/28/2025 Av 3, 5785 

Harry Bierman Tuesday 07/29/2025 Av 4, 5785 

Emil Roth Tuesday 07/29/2025 Av 4, 5785 

Louis Weinstein Tuesday 07/29/2025 Av 4, 5785 

Adina Back Wednesday 07/30/2025 Av 5, 5785 

Oscar Chary Wednesday 07/30/2025 Av 5, 5785 

Henry Chrzanowski Wednesday 07/30/2025 Av 5, 5785 

Sidney Kanofsky Wednesday 07/30/2025 Av 5, 5785 

Rebecca Rudnick Yanklowitz Wednesday 07/30/2025 Av 5, 5785 

Bernard Grossman Thursday 07/31/2025 Av 6, 5785 

Sarah Halpin Thursday 07/31/2025 Av 6, 5785 

Jim Berkowitz Friday 08/01/2025 Av 7, 5785 

Joseph Korot Friday 08/01/2025 Av 7, 5785 

Alice Garlen Colb Saturday 08/02/2025 Av 8, 5785 

Ethel Grunberger Saturday 08/02/2025 Av 8, 5785 

Oscar Orlinsky Saturday 08/02/2025 Av 8, 5785 

Etta Solomon Saturday 08/02/2025 Av 8, 5785 
 

August 3 – August 9 (Av 9 – Av 15) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Hyman Goldstein Sunday 08/03/2025 Av 9, 5785 

Marilyn Rote-Rosen Cohen Monday 08/04/2025 Av 10, 5785 

https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.1.1-3.22?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.1.1-27?lang=bi


Isidore Cohen Tuesday 08/05/2025 Av 11, 5785 

Seymour Horowitz Tuesday 08/05/2025 Av 11, 5785 

Isidore Meltzer Wednesday 08/06/2025 Av 12, 5785 

Arthur Rotfeld Wednesday 08/06/2025 Av 12, 5785 

Pauline Stichman Wednesday 08/06/2025 Av 12, 5785 

Mary Weinstein Wednesday 08/06/2025 Av 12, 5785 

Isaac Baker Thursday 08/07/2025 Av 13, 5785 

Benjamin Hochman Thursday 08/07/2025 Av 13, 5785 

Benjamin Aronson Friday 08/08/2025 Av 14, 5785 

Regina (Jean) Every Friday 08/08/2025 Av 14, 5785 

Rebecca Kantrowitz Friday 08/08/2025 Av 14, 5785 

Isaac Israel Saturday 08/09/2025 Av 15, 5785 

Evelyn Pagoda Saturday 08/09/2025 Av 15, 5785 

Ida Rosenblum Saturday 08/09/2025 Av 15, 5785 

Lena Shapiro Saturday 08/09/2025 Av 15, 5785 

Helen Straus Saturday 08/09/2025 Av 15, 5785 

Sarah Suckman Saturday 08/09/2025 Av 15, 5785 
 

 


